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Republic of tije iﬁ[}ilippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION 11 - CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF NUEVA ECIJA

MEMORANDUM

TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public School District Supervisors
Administrative Officer V
Administrative Officer [V-Personnel
Planning Officer
Select Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

FROM : JESSIE D.%ERRER, CESOV
Schools Division Superintendent

SUBJECT : MEETING OF SCHOOL HEADS WITH EXCESS TEACHERS

DATE : September 19, 2022

To address the teacher shortage and ensure equity in teacher deployment, this
Office will hold a meeting on September 21, 2022, 9:00 a.m. through this link:
https:/ /bit.ly/planning mset

The participants in this meeting are the school heads with excess teachers.
Please refer to the attached list.

Participants are requested to find a stable and reliable internet connection
throughout the meeting.

For information, guidance, and compliance

Email: nueva.ecija@deped.gov.ph
Facebook Page: DepEd SDO Nueva Ecija
Webpage: www.deped-ne.net.ph

Address: Brgy. Rizal, Santa Rosa, Nueva Ecija 3101 &5 "“'"“M.‘,,
Telephone No.: (044) 940 3121 :




SCHOOL 1D
105171
105182
105187
105290
105296
105262
128367
105279
105292
105260
105277
105274
105286
105291
105382
105385
105395
105398
105399
105415
105480
159022
105481
105482
105566
105568
105570
105569
105572
105567
105571
105573
105621
159015
105623
105630
105631
105786
105770
105778
159003
105806
105811

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NAME OF SCHOQOL

Aliaga Central School

San Emiliano Elementary School
San Pablo (M) Elementary School
San Antonio Elementary School
Tagtagumbao Primary School
Cabatuan Primary School
Cacapasan Elementary School
Matindeg Elementary School

San Juan Elementary School
Bued Elementary School

Malbeg Primary School

E. Abalos Primary School

Pugo Primary School

San Jose Elementary School
Consuelo Elementary School
Don Pedro D. Corpus Elementary School
San Marceling Elementary School
Sta. Ana Elementary School

Sta. Cruz Elementary School
Guimba West Central School
Licab Central School

Don Dalmacio Primary School
Linac Elementary School

Parson Elementary School

Alzate Village Elementary School
Maeling Elementary School
Medico Elementary School
Mayantoc Elementary School
Nampicuan Central School
Cabawangan Elementary School
Monic Elementary School
Recuerdo Elementary School
Dofia Lucia Elementary School
Osmena Elementary School
Pulong Bahay Elementary School
San Miguel Elementary School
Sta. Rita Elementary School

Sto. Domingo Central School
Burgos Elementary School
Mabini Elementary School
Malaya Elementary School
Talavera Central School

Bantug Hacienda Elementary School

DISTRICT
ALIAGA
ALIAGA
ALTAGA
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPO EAST
CUYAPQO WEST
CUYAPO WEST
CUYAPO WEST
CUYAPO WEST
CUYAPO WEST
GUIMBA EAST
GUIMBA EAST
GUIMBA EAST
GUIMBA EAST
GUIMBA EAST
GUIMBA WEST
LICAB

LICAB

LICAB

LICAB
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
NAMPICUAN
QUEZON
QUEZON
QUEZON
QUEZON
QUEZON

STO. DOMINGO
STO. DOMINGO
S5TO. DOMINGO
STO. DOMINGO

TALAVERA NORTH
TALAVERA SOUTH



105812
105866
105863
159016
105859
105860
105862
159013
105241
105243
105248
105505
105492
105306
105508
105491
105501
105514
105532
105604
159007
105609
105595
105600
103606
105643
105650
105651
105655
105657
105659
105847
105851
105843
105842
105201
105202
105206
105211
139020
159005
159004
105313
105304
105312
128986

Bugtong na Buli Primary School
Zaragoza Central School

Sta. Lucia {0) Elementary School
Felicidad V. Buendia Elementary School
Gen. Luna Elementary School
Mayamot Elementary School

Sta. Cruz Elementary School
Nagcancionan Elementary School
Capintalan Elementary School
Daldalayap Elementary School
Minmuli Elementary Schoaol

Old Murcon Primary School

Sitio Cabiao Elementary School
San Alfonso Elementary School
San Nicolas Primary School
Bosque Elementary School
Ligaya Elementary School

Alalay Chica Elementary School
Sto. Domingo Elementary School
Pantabangan East Central School
Masiway Elementary School
Tanawan Central School
Cambitala Elementary School
Liberty Elementary School
Salvacion Elementary School

Del Pilar Elementary School

Paco Roman Elementary School
Pag-Asa Elementary School

San Esteban Elementary School
Sta. Monica Elementary School
Villa Paraiso Elementary School
Talugtug West Central School
Villa Rosario Elementary School
Alberto G. Bautista Elementary School
Patola Elementary School

Camp Martyr Elementary School
Cruz Elementary School

Labi Elementary School

R. Vijandre Elementary School
Tamale Elementary School
Mabaldog Elementary School (IP School)
Pagsangjan Elementary School
Tagumpay Elementary School
Camatchile Elementay School
Pinamalisan Elementary School
Pindangan Indigenous Peoples Elem School

TALAVERA SOUTH
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
ZARAGOZA
CARRANGLAN
CARRANGLAN
CARRANGLAN
CARRANGLAN
LLANERA
LLANERA
LLANERA
LLANERA
LLANERA
LLANERA
LUPAO

LUPAO
PANTABANGAN
PANTABANGAN
PANTABANGAN
PANTABANGAN
PANTABANGAN
PANTABANGAN
RIZAL

RIZAL

RIZAL

RIZAL

RIZAL

RIZAL
TALUGTUG
TALUGTUG
TALUGTUG
TALUGTUG
BONGABON
BONGABON
BONGABON
BONGABON
BONGABON
GABALDON
GABALDON
GABALDON
GABALDON
GABALDON
GABALDON



159018 Gawad Kalinga Elementary School
105350 Burol Elementary School

105361 Pulong Singkamas Elementary School
105364 Talabutab Sur Elementary School

GABALDON

GEN. M. NATIVIDAD
GEN. M. NATIVIDAD
GEN. M. NATIVIDAD

105463 Laur Central School LAUR

105465 Mainit Elementary School LAUR

105469 San Antonio Elementary School LAUR

105462 Casa Real Elementary School LAUR

105460 Betania Elementary School LAUR

137035 Camias Elementary School LAUR

105471 San Fernando Elementary Schoot LAUR

159008 Caimito Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
105581 Imelda Valley I Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
105591 Popolon Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
103576 Kalikasan Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
105586 Manggahan Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
105590 Pinaltakan Elementary School PALAYAN CITY
105747 Berang Elementary School STA. ROSA NORTH
105759 Rajal Centro Elementary School STA. ROSA NORTH
105761 San Pedro Elementary School STA. ROSA NORTH
105762 Sapsap Elementary School STA. ROSA NORTH
105750 E. Saulo Memorial Elementary School STA. ROSA SOUTH
105754 Malacanang Elementary School STA. ROSA SQUTH
105216 Cabiao Central School CABIAO

159009 Mapedya Elementary School GENERAL TINIO
105367 Gen. Tinio East Central School GENERAL TINIO
105588 Palale Elementary School GENERAL TINIO
105374 Sibug Elementary School GENERAL TINIO
105434 Calabasa Elementary School JAEN NORTH
105439 Lambakin ES JAEN NORTH
105447 Pamacpacan Elementary school JAEN NORTH
105438 Jaen West Elementary School JAEN SOUTH
105454 San Vicente Elementary School JAEN SOUTH
105615 Periaranda North Central School PENARANDA
105617 San Mariano Elementary School PENARANDA
105612 Kapt. Pedro Villanueva Elementary School PENARANDA
105618 Sto. Tomas Elementary School PENARANDA
105670 San Antonio Central School SAN ANTONIO
105665 Lorenza M. Tinio Elementary School SAN ANTONIO
105662 Hacienda Elementary School SAN ANTONIO
105664 Lawang Kupang Elementary School SAN ANTONIO
105678 Tikiw Elementary School SAN ANTONIO
105680 Barangka Elementary School SAN ISIDRO
105687 San Isidro Central School SAN [SIDRO
105741 San Leonardo Central School SAN LEONARDO
105745 Adorable Elementary School SAN LEONARDO



501823
501818
501826
500120
501825
501733
501824
501817
502148
502150
501556

300825
300837
300871
306806
306808
300789
300826
300810
300819
300787
306801
300856
300808
300785
300854
300834
300820

306811
300839
306807
300827
300842
300786
306824
300825
306815
300843
300806

INTEGRATED SCHOOLS

San Juan Integrated School
Quezon Integrated School
Concepcion Integrated School
Gen. Luna Integrated School
Marikit Integrated School

Santa Rosa Integrated School
Eusebio G. Asuncion Is

Luis Gonzales Integrated Schoaol
G. Villegas Integrated School
Engr. J & F Vallarta Integrated School
Tagumpay Integrated School

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS
Nagpandayan National High School
Recuerdo National High School
Zaragoza National High School
Agupalo Weste High School
Ganduz National High School
Bicos National High School
Nueva Ecija High School
Hilario E. Hermosa Memorial High School
Maligaya National High School
Fort Magsaysay National High School
Santa Rosa National High School
Sta. Rita National High School
General Tinio National High School
Lino P. Bernardo National High School
Zacarias C. Aquilizan High School
Pulo National High School
Mallorca National High School

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOLS
Umangan National High School
Restituto B. Peria High School
San Carlos High School
Paitan Sur National High School
Salagusog National High School
Baloy High School
Calancuasan National High School
Nagpandayan National High School
Manacsac High School
San Andres High School
Galvan National High School

Aliaga

Quezon

Sto. Domingo
Carranglan
Pantabangan
Santa Rosa South
Santa Rosa South
Santa Rosa South
Santa Rosa South
San Isidro

San Leonardo

Guimba East
Nampicuan

Zaragoza

Lupao

Pantabangan

Rizal

Cabanatuan City
Laur

Palayan City [Capital)
Palayan City (Capital)
Santa Rosa South
Cabiac

General Tinio
General Tinio

San Antonio

San Isidro

San Leonardo

Aliaga

Aliaga

Aliaga

Cuyapao East
Cuyapo West
Cuyapo West
Cuyapo West
Guimba East
Guimba East
Guimba East
Guimba West



306810 Pacac High School Guimba West
300855 Sta. Maria National High School Licab

300838 Nampicuan Mational High School Nampicuan

300837 Recuerdo National High School Nampicuan

300791 Bulac National High School Talavera North
300852 Sibul National High School Talavera South
300788 Batitang National High School Zaragoza

300796 Carmen National High School Zaragoza

300799 Digdig High School Carranglan

306804 Burgos National High School Carranglan

300784 Andres Bonifacio National High School Lianera

306808 Ganduz National High School Pantabangan
306830 Cambitala National High School Pantabangan

300795 Canaan East National High School Rizal

300789 Bicos National High School Rizal

300793 Cabucbucan National High School Rizal

300782 Agbannawag National High School Rizal

306828 Talugtug NHS Annex-Saverona Talugtug

300861 Talabutab Norte National High School General Mamerto Natividad
300823 Mataas Na Kahoy National High School General Mamerto Natividad
300863 Eduardo L. Joson Memorial HS General Mamerto Natividad
306803 Buklod-Palad National High School Palayan City (Capital}
300787 Fort Magsaysay National High School Palayan City (Capital)
300818 Malacafiang National High School Santa Rosa South
306823 Sta. Isabel High School Cabiao

305811 St. Joseph National High School Cabiao

300517 Gregorio T. Crespo Memorial High School Cabiao

300840 Rio Chico National High School General Tinio
306809 Leonor M. Bautista High School General Tinio
305569 Palale High School General Tinio
306825 Marawa Nationat High School Jaen North

306831 Jaen NHS Annex-San Pablo Jaen South

300854 Zacarias C. Aquilizan High School San Antonio

300834 Pulo National High Schoeol San Isidro

300820 Mallorca National High School San Leonardo
305564 Tagumpay Nagaiio High School San Leonardo
300821 Mambangnan National High School San Leonardo
300817 Magpapalayok National High School San Leonardo
500120 Gen. Luna Integrated School Carranglan

500121 Bunga Integrated HS Carranglan

306802 San Felipe Integrated High School Llanera

500122 Sta. Barbara Integrated School Llanera

306832 Conversion IS Pantabangan



